
PGY I — Class of 2020 

 
Courtney Baker, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Courtney.Baker@phhs.org 

 
Rachel Brady, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Rachel.Brady@phhs.org 

 
Monica Chung, M.D. 

Texas Tech 
Monica.Chung@phhs.org 

 
Lauren Cline, M.D. 
UTMB Galveston 

Lauren.Cline@phhs.org 

 
Rachel Gardner, M.D. 

Texas A&M 
Rachel.Gardner@phhs.org 

 
Steven Holloway, M.D. 

UT Houston 
Steven.Holloway@phhs.org 

 
Savita Joglekar, M.D. 

University of Iowa 
Savita.Joglekar@phhs.org 

 
Julia Knypinski, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Julia.Knypinski@phhs.org 

 
Andrew Lupo, M.D. 

Texas A&M 
Andrew.Lupo@phhs.org 

 
Summer Meinhardt, M.D. 

UTMB Galveston 
Summer.Meinhardt@phhs.org 

 
Benjamin Muller, M.D. 

Med Univ of South Carolina 
Benjamin.Muller@phhs.org 

 
Andrea Petersen, M.D. 

Med Univ of South Carolina 
Andrea.Petersen@phhs.org 

 
Shanica Pompey, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Shanica.Pompey@phhs.org 

 
Brandi Puett, M.D. 
UT Southwestern 

Brandi.Puett@phhs.org 

 
Angela Seasely, M.D. 
Virginia Commonweath 

Angela.Seasely@phhs.org 

 
 

 
Nemi Shah, M.D. 

Georgetown University 
Nemi.Shah@phhs.org 

 
Brittany Swartout, M.D. 
Univ of South Alabama 

Brittany.Swartout@phhs.org 

 
Peter Ye, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Peter.Ye@phhs.org 

 
 

CURRENT RESIDENTS 

** indicates residents who participated in the couples match.  

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY 

PGY II — Class of 2019 

 
Lucy Chen, M.D. 
UT San Antonio 

Lucy.Chen@phhs.org 

 
Elizabeth Dilday, M.D. 

USC-Keck Sch of Medicine 
Elizabeth.Dilday@phhs.org 

 
Sheniqua Drakeford, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Sheniqua.Drakeford@phhs.org 

 
Molly Dubois, M.D. 

University of Oklahoma 
Molly.Dubois@phhs.org 

 
Courtney Damian, M.D. 
University of Colorado 

Courtney.Damian@phhs.org 

 
Maureen Flowers, M.D. 
University of Arkansas 

Maureen.Flowers@phhs.org 

 
Jessica Grubman, M.D. 

USC-Keck Sch of Medicine 
Jessica.Grubman@phhs.org 

 
Krystine Guerra, M.D. 

Texas Tech 
Krystine.Guerra@phhs.org 

 
Jonathan Hill, Jr., M.D. 

UNC-Chapel Hill 
Jonathan.Hill@phhs.org 

 
Ashli Lawson, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Ashli.Lawson@phhs.org 

 
Diana Luts, M.D. 
UT San Antonio 

Diana.Luts@phhs.org 

 
Devin Macias, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Devin.Macias@phhs.org 

 
Brittnee McCutchin, M.D. 

UT Houston 
Brittnee.McCutchin@phhs.org 

 
Monique McKiever, M.D. 

Vanderbilt 
Monique.McKiever@phhs.org 

 
A. Noel Rodriguez, M.D. 

University of Colorado 
Aldeboran.Rodriguez@phhs.org 

 
 

 
Georgia Saniuk, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Georgia.Saniuk@phhs.org 

 
Alexandra Spirtos, M.D. 

USC-Keck Sch of Medicine 
Alexandra.Spirtos@phhs.org 

 
Lauren Tabor, M.D. 

UT San Antonio 
Lauren.Tabor@phhs.org 

 
 

PGY IV — Class of 2017 
 CHIEF RESIDENT 

 
Sarah Bedell, M.D. 
New York University 

Sarah.Bedell@phhs.org 

CHIEF RESIDENT 

 
Fiona Esfandari, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Fiona.Esfandari@phhs.org 

CHIEF RESIDENT 

 
Tara O’Connor, M.D. 
University of Missouri 

Tara.O’Connor@phhs.org 

 

 
Ashley Atkins, M.D. 

Texas Tech 
Ashley.Atkins@phhs.org 

 
Jessica Brown, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Jessica.Brown@phhs.org 

 
Katelyn Buhrow, M.D.** 

University of Iowa 
Katelyn.Buhrow@phhs.org 

 
Allison Cavazos, M.D., M.P.H. 

UT San Antonio 
Allison.Cavazos@phhs.org 

 
Christina Herrera, M.D. 

Columbia University 
Christina.Herrera@phhs.org 

 
Lindsey Jackson, M.D. 

UT San Antonio 
Lindsey.Jackson@phhs.org 

 
Ben Kogutt, M.D. 
UT Southwestern 

Benjamin.Kogutt@phhs.org 

 
Valerie Libby, M.D. 

UT San Antonio 
Valerie.Libby@phhs.org 

 
Kelcie Rodriguez-Peterson 

M.D. 
University of Cincinnati  

Kelcie.Rodriguez-Peterson 
@phhs.org 

 
Anne Porter, M.D., M.P.H. 

UT San Antonio 
Anne.Porter@phhs.org 

 
Ashlen Saulson, MD 

UT Southwestern 
Ashlen.Saulson@phhs.org 

 
Kimberly Spoonts, M.D. 

Texas A&M 
Kimberly.Spoonts@phhs.org 

 
Kristin Tabor, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Kristin.Tabor@phhs.org 

 
Emil Tajzoy M.D. 
UT Southwestern 

Emil.Tajzoy@phhs.org 

 
Stacy Young, M.D. 

Wayne State 
Stacy.Young@phhs.org 

PGY III — Class of 2018 

 
Stefany Acosta-Torres, M.D. 

Northwestern University 
Stefany.Acosta-Torres 

@phhs.org 

 
Sonia Arias-Franklin, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Sonia.Arias-Franklin 

@phhs.org 

 
Emily Calasanz, M.D. 

Texas Tech Univ 
Emily.Calasanz@phhs.org 

 
Casey Corbin, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Casey.Corbin@phhs.org 

 
Margaret Crosby, M.D. 

Med Univ of South Carolina 
Margaret.Crosby@phhs.org 

 
Austin Dennard, D.O. 
Kansas City University 

Austin.Dennard@phhs.org 

 
Adam Hare, M.D. 

University of Kansas 
Adam.Hare@phhs.org 

 
Aurora Lopez, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Aurora.Lopez@phhs.org 

 
Lexanne Mauney, M.D. 

UTMB Galveston 
Lexanne.Mauney@phhs.org 

 
Kyle Norris, M.D. 

University of Arkansas 
Kyle.Norris@phhs.org 

 
Sara Jacobs, M.D. 

UT San Antonio 
Sara.Jacobs@phhs.org 

 
Brandon Roane, M.D. 
Univ of North Carolina 

Brandon.Roane@phhs.org 

 
Casey Senter, M.D. 

UT Houston 
Casey.Senter@phhs.org 

 
Travis Sims, M.D. 

Northwestern University 
Travis.Sims@phhs.org 

 
Anndale Taylor, M.D. 

UT San Antonio 
Anndale.Taylor@phhs.org 

 

 
Helio Zapata, M.D. 

University of Chicago 
Helio.Zapata@phhs.org 

 
Noelle Zavala, M.D. 

UT Southwestern 
Noelle.Zavala@phhs.org 

 
Amanda Zofkie, M.D.** 
University of Cincinnati 

Amanda.Zofkie@phhs.org 

 

2016-Sep-12  


